EXCLUSIVE USE PRICING 2025

YOUR WEDDING ROOM RATES

As your wedding will be created ROOM SUN-THURS*

specifically for you there is no

‘set cost’, we don’t restrict you.

However, the following costs Loft Suite (4) £295.00

are stz}ndard for all exclusive-use The Mill Room (1) £284.00

weddings. :
Mill Room Hast (1) £273.00
Mill Room West (1) £209.00
Water Meadow Rooms (4) £240.00
Mill Stream Rooms (4) £229.00
Nooks (6)** £207.00
TOTAL (21) £5,064.00

FRI-SAT

L460.00
[405.00
£393.00
£273.00
£295.00
£273.00
£228.00

£6,551.00

All 21 rooms are doubles and rates include The Mill Breakfast, free parking,

wifi and VAT. The above rates are per room per night and are based on 2 people

sharing.

EXCLUSIVE USE & CEREMONY FEES

Civil Ceremony Fee (Ceremony between 1pm-4pm)
Sunday Exclusive Use

Monday to Thursday Exclusive Use

Friday Exclusive Use

Saturday Exclusive Use

TOTAL OF ROOMS, VENUE HIRE & CEREMONY FEES

Sunday Venue Hire — Inclusive of all 21 bedrooms
Monday to Thursday Venue Hire — Inclusive of all 21 bedrooms
Friday Venue Hire — Inclusive of all 21 bedrooms

Saturday Venue Hire — Inclusive of all 21 bedrooms

Please note, as we are an intimate venue we mainly offer exclusive-use weddings where all our bedrooms must be booked.
However, if your wedding party is for less than 30 people we can offer you a non-exclusive service.
* Saturday prices are incurred on Sundays and Mondays of a Bank Holiday Weekend. ** Hot tub not included.

£600.00
£4,000.00
£3,000.00
£4,000.00
£5,000.00

£9664.00
£8,664.00
£11,151.00
£12,151.00



