

# EXCLUSIVE USE PRICING 2025

### YOUR WEDDING

As your wedding will be created specifically for you there is no 'set cost', we don't restrict you. However, the following costs are standard for all exclusive-use weddings.

### **ROOM RATES**

R O O M	S U N - T H U R S *	FRI-SAT
Loft Suite (4)	£295.00	£460.00
The Mill Room (1)	£284.00	£405.00
Mill Room East (1)	£273.00	£393.00
Mill Room West (1)	£209.00	£273.00
Water Meadow Rooms (4)	£240.00	€295.00
Mill Stream Rooms (4)	£229.00	£273.00
Nooks (6)**	£207.00	£228.00
TOTAL (21)	£5,064.00	£6,551.00

All 21 rooms are doubles and rates include The Mill Breakfast, free parking, wifi and VAT. The above rates are per room per night and are based on 2 people sharing.

### **EXCLUSIVE USE & CEREMONY FEES**

Civil Ceremony Fee (Ceremony between 1pm-4pm)	£600.00
Sunday Exclusive Use	£4,000.00
Monday to Thursday Exclusive Use	₹3,000.00
Friday Exclusive Use	£4,000.00
Saturday Exclusive Use	£5,000.00

## TOTAL OF ROOMS, VENUE HIRE & CEREMONY FEES

Sunday Venue Hire – Inclusive of all 21 bedrooms	£9664.00
Monday to Thursday Venue Hire – Inclusive of all 21 bedrooms	£8,664.00
Friday Venue Hire – Inclusive of all 21 bedrooms	£11,151.00
Saturday Venue Hire – Inclusive of all 21 bedrooms	£12,151.00

 $Please \ note, as \ we \ are \ an intimate \ venue \ we \ mainly \ offer \ exclusive-use \ weddings \ where \ all \ our \ bedrooms \ must \ be \ booked.$ 

However, if your wedding party is for less than 30 people we can offer you a non-exclusive service.

<sup>\*</sup> Saturday prices are incurred on Sundays and Mondays of a Bank Holiday Weekend. \*\* Hot tub not included.